Notice of Public Hearing

Notice is Hereby Given a
Public Hearing
will be held by the
Washington Parish Council
In the Washington Parish Courthouse
908 Washington Street
Franklinton, La 70438
Council Chambers
May 20, 2024
Monday – 5:45 PM

<u>Public Hearing of Ordinance No. 24-734</u> - An ordinance to adopt the adjusted millage rates for 2024 on property subject to taxation in Washington Parish.

<u>Public Hearing of Ordinance No. 24-735</u> - An ordinance to adopt the millage rate for 2024 at the same rate as the prior year – on property subject to taxation in Washington Parish.

<u>Public Hearing of Ordinance No. 24-736</u> - An ordinance to set forth and designate the millage rate determined at reassessment and the increased rate being levied for the current tax year, in the Parish of Washington, State of Louisiana.

Notice of Public Meeting

Washington Parish Council Regular Meeting Washington Parish Courthouse 908 Washington Street Franklinton, La 70438 Council Chambers May 20, 2024 Monday – 6:00 PM

AGENDA:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. <u>Approval of Minutes</u> Approval of minutes dated May 6, 2024.
- **6.** Adopt Ordinance No. 24-734 An ordinance to adopt the adjusted millage rates for 2024 on property subject to taxation in Washington Parish.
- 7. <u>Adopt Ordinance No. 24-735</u> An ordinance to adopt the millage rate for 2024 at the same rate as the prior year on property subject to taxation in Washington Parish.
- **8.** Adopt Ordinance No. 24-736 An ordinance to set forth and designate the millage rate determined at reassessment and the increased rate being levied for the current tax year, in the Parish of Washington, State of Louisiana.
- **9.** Adopt Resolution No. 24-1302 A resolution authorizing Ryan Seal, President, on behalf of the Washington Parish Government, to enter into and execute a Professional Services Agreement with Civicsource for the administration of an online auction and sale of adjudicated properties program.

- **10.** <u>Adopt Resolution No. 24-1303</u> A resolution removing 0.20 miles of Fleming Road from the Washington Parish Road Inventory List.
- **11.** <u>Adopt Resolution No. 24-1304</u> A resolution authorizing the Washington Parish Government to apply for and administer a grant through the Office of Culture, Recreation, and Tourism.
- 12. Public Participation -
- 13. President's Report -
- 14. Council Discussion -
- 15. <u>Adjourn</u> –

Order of Voting:

Joe Culpepper Steven Branch
Shawn Rice Reginald McMasters
Kim Wagner Carley King
Clark Harry

The next meeting will be held on Monday, June 10, 2024

In accordance with the Americans Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact <u>Sarah Cook, Clerk to the Council</u> at <u>985-839-7825 Ext. 313</u> describing the assistance that is necessary. (All Ordinances, Resolutions, and Attachments in its entirety are available at the office of Clerk of the Council at 909 Pearl Street, Franklinton, Louisiana, or at (985)839-7825 or <u>wpgov.org</u>.

"This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer."